Office Use Only

safely compete in this competition.

**Owner Signature:** 

Only ONE HORSE per entry form. PLEASE type or print clearly.

## Pin Oak Horse Show American Saddlebred - Hackney - Harness - Roadster March 18-22, 2020

Entries Close: March 3, 2020

Please check GSEC and Pin Oak website for health requirements. Current Coggins & Vaccination paperwork per USEF must be presented upon arrival to the

show grounds.

	Name of Ho	orse or Pony	ASB/Breed #	USEF #	Color	Sex	Height	Foaled
Rider One		Classes		Stable With - trainer names only please				
Rider Two		Classes			Arrival Date/Time			
provisions. I understand and agree that by		I greement ted in the Prize List for [Pin Oak Charity Horse Show] ("Competition") at List, and local rules of the competition. I agree to waive the right to the						
		isk, Waiver and Indemnification pal rights. Read it carefully before signing.			AP 1 ( ) A/ (			
AGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following: The Pin Oak Charity Horse Show I.					Night Watch @ \$20 per horse =			
AGREE that the "Federation" and "Competition" as used herein includes the Licensee and Competition Management, as well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and Federa								

Rider #1 Signature:

I AGREE to hold harmless and release the Federation and the Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to others, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the Federation or the Competition.

I AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of the Federation or the Competition.

I AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the Federation and the Competition and to hold them harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition. I have read the Federation Rules about protective equipment, including GR801 and, if applicable, EV114, and I understand that I am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and I acknowledge that the Federation strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries. If I am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, I consent to the child's participation and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the oblications of this Release on the child's behalf I proresent that I have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to

I AGREE that I choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. I am fully aware and

acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death. ("Harm").

I AGREE that if I am injured at this competition, the medical personnel treating my injuries may provide information on my injury and treatment to the Federation on the official USEF accident/injury report form.

BY SIGNING BELOW, I AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If I am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, I acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if I affixed my signature by my own hand.

**Trainer Signature:** 

Name		Name		Name		
USEF#	Breed #	USEF#	Breed #	USEF #	Breed #	
Address		Address		UPHA #	Birthdate	
City, State, Zip		City, State, Zip		Address		
Phone		Phone		City, State, Zip		
Fax		Fax		Rider #2 Signature:		
Cell		Cell		Name		
Email		Email		USEF #	Breed#	
SS#		SS #		UPHA#	Birthdate	
Alternate Payee - If different from Owner Coach			h	Address		
Name		Sig.		City, State, Zip		
SS #		Name		Parent/Guardian		
Address		Emergency Contact		Sig.		
City, State, Zip		Phone		Name		
		I				

Night Watch @ \$20 per horse =					
Late Fee (postmarked after Mar 3) \$150.00 =					
		Stall Fee @ \$250.00 =			
US	USEF Drug Fee @\$23.00 (USEF \$8; D/M \$15)				
USEF NM Show Pass Fee: (\$45)  Owner Rider Trainer					
Office Fee @ \$65 =					
Total Due =					

Amount Enclosed - MUST ENCLOSE
ALL STALL & NOMINATION FEES
Stalls will not be resevered without payment!

Please include copies of breed papers with entry.

Failure to present proper USEF membership cards will result in non-member fees being charged.

Make checks payable to: Pin Oak Charity 2501 S Mason Rd, Suite 100 Katy, TX 77450 713-621-6290 annettel.@ryegate.com

Office Use Only	CK#	Amount
--------------------	-----	--------

Pin Oak accepts all major credit cards Please use credit card form located on last
page of prizelist